PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Extreme CCTV International Inc. 02/28/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Bosch Security Systems BV					
Street Address:	Glaslaan 2, S>	Glaslaan 2, SX Building				
City:	5616LW Eindhoven					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 7		73461	346196			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)836-5288						
Phone:	703-684-5600					
Email: jpdeleon@sagllp.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
	Correspondent Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP					
Address Line 1:	5845 Richmond Highway					
Address Line 2:	Suite 415					
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22303						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P33				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Josefino P. de Leon				
Total Attachments: 1 source=P33_7346196_Assignmet#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSETS OF EXTREME CCTV INTERNATIONAL INC. made this 28th day of February, 2008

Between:

EXTREME CCTV INTERNATIONAL INC. Palm Court, 28 Pine Road Bellevill, St. Michael Barbados

(hereinafter called the "Assignor")

And:

BOSCH SECURITY SYSTEMS BV Glaslaan 2, SX Building 5616LW Eindhoven Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "Company")

WHEREAS the Company is to licence to or carry on the business as EXTREME CCTV, a division of a BOSCH company, in the development and marketing of products and services relating to surveillance, (hereinafter called the "Business"), and the Assignor, which had been so licencing or carrying on such business, is to be wound down:

THE ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all right, fitle, and interest it has in any and all inventions. trademarks, trade secrets, patents, design patents, industrial designs, including the right to any patent or trademark application and the right to obtain or register the same in any country, to the Company, in consideration of \$1,00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

AND THE ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that no other money is due to it from the Company. for this Assignment.

EXTREME CCTV INTERNATIONAL INC.

Authorized signatory

Name J. M. GIN Position DIRCCTOR

PATENT REEL: 027873 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 03/15/2012